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Regina Gimenez is one of the most famous of the Catalan and Spanish scene artists, and has a regular
representation in Europe, and soon in the United States.

For over 15 years she built a consistent and powerful work, both through the themes of material. In the
works of the early years, the paintings were manned lighthouses, towers and various pyramidal buildings,
abandoned and imbued with a certain romantic nostalgia. Recently they are increasingly focused towards
timeless interior architecture where the human figure appears, and where a certain serenity untap. Her
technique, recognizable, combines painting put in thick plates, chipped voluntarily, to collages of fabrics
and various paper melted in this almost organic matter. This unique blend highlights the strength and
fragility of his imaginary constructions.

It was time to take stock of these important years of creation by a monograph, including 100 illustrations
and 3 new texts written by Spanish critics, it will present itself around some recent work on 9 December.

We welcome you with pleasure by appointment at a time of your choice to provide you any information /
additional equipment you might need.
Anne de la Roussiére (06 80 16 15 88)

Galerie Arcturus
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Née en 1966
Licenciée en Beaux-Arts, Université de Barcelone

FOIRES D’ART CONTEMPORAIN

1994 :
1997 :
1998 :
1999 :

2000 :
2001 :
2002 :

2003 :
2004 :
2005 :
2007 :

2008:

«International Miami Art Fair», Galerie Albero, Madrid
Arco, Galerie Jorge Albero, Madrid

Arco, Galerie Trama, Barcelone

Arco, Galerie Trama, Barcelone

ArtExpo, Sala Pares , Barcelone

ArteBA, Jorge Albero, Madrid et Buenos Aires

Art Paris, Galerie Pierre Hallet, Bruxelles

Arco, Galerie Trama / Sala Parés, Barcelone

Art Paris, Galerie Bruno Delarue, Paris

Arco, Galerie Palma XII, Barcelone

St’Art, Galerie ARCTURUS -Bruno Delarue, Paris
Arco, Galerie Ramis&Barquet NY/ Galerie Palma X1I
Barcelone

Arco, Galerie Ramis&Barquet NY - Galerie Castello
Arco, Galeria Trama, Barcelone / Ramis&Barquet NY
Art Paris, Galerie ARCTURUS, Paris

Arco, Galerie Ramis et Barquet NY

London Art Fair. Galerie Jorge Alcolea

CIGE 2007, China . Galerie Jorge Alcolea

KIAF, Corea del Sur. Galerie Jorge Alcolea

London Art Fair. Galerie Jorge Alcolea

Foire de Lille, Galerie ARCTURUS, Paris
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Joseph CADENA, catalogue exposition, Galerie Ambit, 1996
Miquel de PALOL, catalogue exposition, 1999

Lluis RACIONERO, catalogue exposition, Galerie Delarue, 1999
Maria Merce ROCA, catalogue exposition MacArt, 1999

J.F. YVARS, catalogue exposition, Galerie Siglio, 1999

Marcos GIRALT TORRENTE, catalogue exposition, Galerie Jorge

Albero, 2000

Baltazar PORCEL, « Espagne, éloge de ’imaginaire », Skira, 2000

Francesc MIRALLES et Pere GIMFERRER, « Sur la réalité de
I’imaginaire », Galerie Cyprus, 2001

Albert SALVADO, catalogue exposition, Galerie Torralardo, 2002

Xavier GRASSET, catalogue exposition, Galerie Espai 21, 2002
Editions GMA, 2008

EXPOSITIONS PERSONNELLES

1994 :
1996 :
1997 :
1998 :
1999 :

2000 :

2001 :

2002 :

2003 :

Galerie Jorge Albero, Madrid

Galerie Ambit, Barcelone

Galerie Sala Pares, Barcelone

Sala Agatha Ruiz de la Prada

Galerie Le Cercle Bleu, Metz

Galerie Pierre Hallet, Bruxelles
Galerie Bruno Delarue, Etretat / Paris
Galerie Jorge Albero, Madrid

Galerie Trama / Sala Pares, Barcelone
La Tour des Cardinaux, Isle Sur Sorgue
Galerie Palma XII, Barcelone

Galerie Cyprus, Sant Feliu de Boada, Girone
Galerie Bruno Delarue, Paris

Galerie Jorge Albero, Madrid

Espai 21 Cambrils, Tarragone

Galerie A.C.Rose Selavy, Barcelone
Carmen Torrallardona, Andorre

Centre Culturel, Caixa Terrassa, Terrassa
Galerie Pierre Hallet, Bruxelles

Galerie Canem, Castello

Galerie Bruno Delarue, Paris

Galerie Alejandro Salés, Barcelone

2004 :

2005 :

2006 :

2007 :

2008 :

Regina GIMENEZ

Galerie Trama, Madrid

Galerie Michael Dunev, Torroella de Montgri
Arno Editions, Barcelone

Galerie ARCTURUS, Paris

Galerie ARCTURUS, Paris

Pro Arte, Fribourg

Fondation Vila Casa, Barcelone

Galerie Trama, Madrid.

Galerie Trama, Barcelone

La Galerie, Sant Cugat del Vallés

Galerie Miquel Alzueta, Casavells, Baix Emporda
« Buvres récentes » Galerie ARCTURUS, Paris
Galerie Jorge Alcolea, Madrid

Galerie Can Mora de Dalt, Barcelone

Galerie Ana Vilaseco, La Corufia

Galerie Trama, Barcelona

“Monographie”, Galerie ARCTURUS, Paris

EXPOSITIONS COLLECTIVES

1992 :
1993 :

1995 :

1996 :
1997 :
1999 :

2000 :
2001 :

2002 :

2003 :

2004 :

2005 :
2007 :

Galerie Ambit, Barcelone

Galeria Barnadas, Barcelone

Galerie Anne Benach, Barcelone

Galerie Thibaut, Sainte-Maxime

Galerie Ducastel, Avignon

Galerie les Arsenaux, Marseille

Galerie Flammarion Bellecour, Lyon

Galerie I’ Avant-Musée, Paris

Galerie Rosa Ventosa, Barcelone

Galerie Pergamon, Barcelone

Galerie 32, Milan

Galerie Artur Ramon, Barcelone

Galerie Jorge Albero, Madrid

Galerie Trama, Barcelone

Galerie Llucia Homs, Barcelone

Galerie Senda, Fondation Codespa, Barcelone
«Génération 2002», Caja Madrid

La Senta, Barcelone

Galerie Alejandro Pares, Barcelone

Galerie Jorge Alcolea, Madrid

Galerie Galerie Carmen Torrallardona, Andorre
Galerie Fecit, St Feliu, Girona

Galerie Michael Dunev, Torroella de Montgri
Entreprise MAEC, Cahors, France.

PRIX ET FONDATIONS

1988 :

1996 :

1998 :

1999 :

2001

ler prix, XXX éme prix de la Jeune Peinture, Sala
Parés, Barcelone

ler prix, XXXVII éme prix de la Jeune Peinture, Sala
Parés, Barcelone

Fondation Coprim, Paris, France

Collection Testimoni, « La Caixa »

Collection Banco de Sabadell

Fondation Antoni Vila Casas

Prix de la Fondation de I’Encyclopédie Catalane

2°™ prix du Centenaire du FC Barcelone

1% prix, VII éme prix Ricard Cami, Caixa de Terrassa



Artists from ARCTURUS

Contemporary painters

- Franck DUMINIL

- Ramon ENRICH

- Regina GIMENEZ

- Olivier JUNG

- Miguel MACAYA

- Gottfried SALZMANN
- Nieves SALZMANN

- Gabriel SCHMITZ

- Renny TAIT

- YLAG

Contemporary Photographers

- Alfons ALT

- Hervé ABBADIE

- Bernard COLLET

- Hervé GLOAGUEN
- Richard KALVAR
- Marc RIBOUD

- Peter ZUPNIK

Contemporary Sculptors

- Franco ADAMI

- Marta MOREU

- Nicko RUBINSTEIN

- Koen VANMECHELEN

Post-war artists

Aeschbacher, Chagall, Cruz-Diez, du Plantier, Dufy, Herold, Jean, Kogan, Nemours,
Reth, Souetine, Tchachnik, Von Arend, ...
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